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1 NAME EMAIL PHONE Sign | MESSAGE
NUMBER
2 David Robinson robinson il Yes
3 Tonya Underwood i 901-591-0511 Yes
4 Phyllis Brown PhyllisBrown192 mail.,co | 704-315-0307 Yes | Eight years on Semmes Ave | have
m witnessed many accidents but Monday
11/25/24 was of one the worst enough is
enough. Our neighborhood is not safe
5 Teresa Vossen Yes
6 Esther Turner estherturner34@gmail.com 919-298-1042 Yes
7 Malik Shabazz malshah@me.com 804-539-3681 Yes
8 Mario Brandon ttyouth1@gmail.com 804-729-1249 Yes
9 Monigue Brandon i 804-547-4199 Yes
10 | Tonya Whitlock tonyar7009@amail.com 804-852-9759 Yes
Robinson
11 | Adriane Whitlock riane, 1.whitlock@gm 804-446-1622 Yes
1]
12 | Lonnie Shifflett Ms&m 804-310-5628 Yes | Sooner the better.
13 | Virginia Rudd peenpeen7989@gmail.com Yes
14 | Ricky Meekins rickysr1959@amail,com Yes
15 | Essie Davis essie] 206@comeast.net 804-836-6411 Yes
16 | Christie Smith cvsmith285@amail.com Yes
17 | Joevette Malcolm Vettemalcolm73@amail.com | 804-301-6228 Yes | There are old people and kids, they speed
all the time.
18 | Richard Allen r3013a@amail.com 804-446-0232 Yes
19 | Robert Richardson diticecut1212@amail.com 804-301-7988 Yes
20 | Karen Murphy karenmurphy367@amail.com | 804-477-9051 Yes
21 | Joyce Knight i 804-389-6954 Yes
22 | Brandon Johnson bejohnson011@gmail.com 804-921-6324 Yes | Set up speed bumps on Semmes!!!
23 | Tabatha Shifflett t.shifflett11@gmail.com 804-305-5565 Yes
24 | Desi Yingling desireeyingling023@gmail.co | 804-869-8963 Yes
m
25 | Michael Yingling meyingling1980@gmail.com | 804-928-7704 Yes | Speeding on Semmes




26 | Christie Owens £901010@gmail.com Yes

27 |Giz Bowe Qizb57@gmail.com Yes | Consistent enforcement of the speed is the
only thing that will stop the culture of
speeding, which is rampant all through
Richmond. I'm paying taxes. What am |
buying?! The negligence on the part of law
enforcement is shameful.

28 | Marguetta Vaughan v n32 mail.com 804-729-2788 Yes

29 | Joe Cutright jeutd1@amail.com Yes | Narrower lanes, wider medians,
roundabouts over traffic lights (but more
traffic lights over fewer), protected bike
lanes, elevated crosswalks, speed tables,
more controlled intersections, and more
speed cameras are all real solutions that
really work, and are supported by a large
body of data.

30 | Kathryn Ticknor kathryn ticknor@gmail.com Yes

31 | Curtis Brandon drecurtisb@gmail.com Yes

32 | Hilda Ampy msbooya07@hotmail.com 804-495-5702 Yes

33 | William Merriman williambl om [804-564-6742 Yes

34 | Hilda Ampy msbooya07@hotmail.com 804-495-5702 Yes

35 |LaToya Washington Washinatonmlatova@amail,c | 804-873-6320 Yes

om

36 | Harold Martin htmartind11@gmail.com 804-248-4400 Yes | Speed bums will slow people down

37 | Arthur Carpenter artie65@yahoo.com 804-503-5248 Yes || used to live at 405 W. 30th St. and move
because of all the speeding on Semmes.
The road is nothing more than a straight
away to and from downtown with minimal
stops involved leading people to believe
they can go as fast as they want

38 | Bill Rose war9500@aol.com 804-616-7788 Yes | Semmes ave. speeding has been going on
for decades. Now is the time for action! WR.

39 | Mark Harbuck mharbuck39@gmail.com 804-291-7997 Yes

40 | Kimberly Brandon mssplu@amail.com 804-873-5901 Yes | Let's continue to PRAY




and improve and this is an easy way to get it; by
punishing those who deserve it.

69 | Christiana Bennett christiana.bennett12@gmail.com 804-982-0221 Yes

70 | Hannah Johndrow hannahjohndrow3@gmail.com | 804-366-8150 Yes

71 | Ninotchka Fernandez | ninotchkafernand@aol.com Yes

72 | Janae Priester Yes

73 | Catherine Farmer jiterdancr@msn.com 804-363-7659 Yes

74 | Carole Morris morriscarole7@gmail.com Yes | Something needs to be done

75 |Emily C ellere90@gmail.com Yes

76 | Robert Winstead bobbywinstead@gmail.com 804-938-1922 Yes || can still hear the drag racing from my house..

77 | Clara Winstead bobbywinstead@gmail.com 804-539-1460 Yes

78 | David Cupps davidwcupps@yahoo.com Yes

79 |LaTonya Crawiley lycrawley46@yahoo.com 804-252-0741 Yes

80 | April E. Brownlee aprilebrownlee@gmail.com 804-803-6774 Yes

81 | Thomas Nowlin tnowlin@yahoo.com 804-877-2719 Yes | Let’s curtail speeding along city streets.

82 | Michael Massengill michael.massengill2@gmail.com Yes

83 [Sarah Bickel smbickel@gmail.com 804-357-3114 Yes

84 | Erik Kutzler ekutzler@yahoo.com 804-921-9858 Yes

85 | Katelyn George katyvalentine@ymail.com Yes

86 | Andrea Butler andrealeebutler@gmail.com 804-350-5510 Yes |!live in Westover Hills and drive on Semmes to
work, Right after the speed limit changed from
40 to 30. | got a ticket going 40, as | hadn’t
made the mental switch yet. Never again.
Speed traps off and on for a few weeks could
help; they were very effective for me personally.

87 | Karen Shipmen kshipman0892@gmail.com Yes

88 | Jeanne-Marie Boucher | marigoldvirginia@gmail.com 808-520-1129 Yes

89 | Chaka White chakawhite@gmail.com 804-513-3811 Yes

90 { Kathy Etheridge etheridgekp@gmail.com 804-514-0865 Yes

91 | Charles Rickers ccr3vt@gmail.com Yes

82 | Ann Alverson annalverson3@gmail.com 804-516-9664 Yes | 804-516-9664

93 | Sheridan Jones stjones1031@gmail.com Yes

94 | Alex Marten az.marten@pm.me 804-549-7509 Yes | The number of traffic related accidents and

deaths along Forest Hill & Semmes is
unacceptable. The state imposes limitations on




the use of speed cameras. The city might study
the reduction of Semmes to a single lane in both
directions to see if this might alleviate speeding
and rackless driving,

95 [Alan Nicholas I janicholas12@gmail.com 804-432-4700 Yes | We live on 30th street, a block south of Semmes
Avenue and that street is an absolute nightmare.
Something has got to be done, The Pedestrian
crosswalk is a joke and people run the red light
constantly; | will only cross the street with my
daughter when there's no traffic coming in either
direction which is extremely rare. Traffic calming,
more tickets, speed cameras, Etc for a
multi-pronged approach to keep Semmes
Avenue from being a speedway.

96 | Stacey Maples smaples@ymail.com 804-332-5154 Yes

97 | Adriane Gless atgless47@gmail.com Yes

98 | Michael Harwich harwichmd@gmail.com 804-647-7051 Yes

89 | Diane Putnam hoya1952@gmail.com 804-399-4519 Yes

100 | Barbara Kornhausere | blynnk@gmail.com 973-714-6459 Yes | If something effective would be done, rather
than minor fixes, money would be saved and, of
course so would lives.

101 | Jessica Parker shylohzmom@gmail.com 801-475-4336 Yes | Something needs to be done to control the
speeding and reckless driving down Semmes it
is terrifying to drive down this road and | am a
homeowner off of 24th and Semmes

102 | Chris Crowley veupav@gmail.com 804-399-7441 Yes

103 | Thomas Alleman tallemani@hotmail.com 510-776-1345 Yes | Semmes needs a road diet. One lane for buses
and bikes only.

104 | Mark Baker markbaker@bakerdevelopmentr Yes | | support this initiative but also note that there

esources,com may aiso be other viable traffic calming

measures in addition to those suggested by this
petition.

105 | Catherine Allen catiemo13@gmail.com 054-459-1442 Yes

106 | Elizabeth Roderick eroderick@earthlink.net Yes

107 | Barbara Jones bwjones1@comcast.net Yes | We drive the speed limit on Semmes and

constantly have people flying by us going about
50 to 55 miles an hour. We need multiple speed




cameras, not just during school hours by the
school, where people have to slow down
anyway due to the stoplight. Also making
Semmes one lane each way for traffic with a
turn lane. Malvern and some areas of Patterson
Avenue have been changed that way and traffic
is definitely slower now.

108 | Betty Garrett bettygarrett611@gmail.com 804-986-0340 Yes | It is dangerous and the speeding needs to stop.
The noise is another problem which should be
addressed.

109 | Cynthia Bettinger dbettin120@aol.com 804-310-7805 Yes | Also need speed calming on 31st between
Semmes and FH.

110 | Don Leister dgleister@gmail.com 804-920-5592 Yes

111 | Andy Bristow andrew.bristow.4@gmail.com Yes | As a Semmes Ave resident 100% agree, enough
is enough. Add features that will slow the rate of
traffic.

112 | Marshall Pastore marshalldpastore@gmail.com Yes

113 | Elizabeth Mallon lizs998@gmail.com Yes

114 | Tanya Pruiett mstanya88@hotmail.com 804-687-4314 Yes | People, our children, and our pets are dying on

Semmes Avenue due to inadequate measures
to curb constant, excessive speeding. The loss,
trauma, and fear caused by these reckless
driving deaths, near-deaths, and this property
destruction CANNOT be tolerated. Especially
when It's preventabie! The constant law
violations MUST be addressed by better urban
planning. Roundabouts, speed bumps,
additional traffic lights, cameras all the way
down Semmes Ave that auto-issue speeding
tickets (not just at the school), or rerouting traffic
to make Semmes Ave single lane in each
direction (bike lane, parking lane, and only 1
driving lane), or other options must be
considered —and effective strategies must be
implemented, NOW. These are not simply
random vehicular “accidents,” but rather
preventable incidents caused by inadequate
urban planning. Failure to address this known




and ongoing serious problem amounts to
negligence by the city and the state.

115 | Lisa Spectar-Dupaway | lisaspecter@yahoo.com Yes

116 | Robert Pruett rhpruett@hotmail.com 804-651-4434 Yes | Speeding, reckless driving, and carelessness
have turned Semmes Ave into a death trap.
Negligence and poor urban planning by
Richmond city continue to cause death,
property damage, injury, and fear. The city,
state, and federal government need to install
traffic lights, speed bumps, roundabouts,
cameras, or other deterrents to stop the death
and destruction

117 | Penny Kucera pennykucera@gmail.com 804-301-0489 Yes

118 | Chris Frawley cdf926@comcast.net Yes | Thank you

119 | Deb Butterworth debbworth@gmail.com Yes

120 | Wallis Wheeler wawheeler515@icloud.com 804-233-4018 Yes

121 | Jeremy Hartman Jeremyromettihartman@gmail.com | 8§04-484-2033 Yes

122 | Kathryn Kahlson kmek@comcast.net 804-382-5468 Yes | Please consider more lights, funding more
enforcement, traffic circles. Love living in the
city. But it's not fair to pay taxes and live in such
a high speed, unsafe neighborhood.

123 | Kyle Levesque shmolev1@hotmail.com Yes | Please add road diet and isolated bike lane.

124 | Caitlin Marshall caitlin.marshall@gmail.com Yes

125 | Kati-lyn Grimes thegrayspace22@gmail.com Yes

126 | Richard Morris rwmorr@gmail.com 434-298-6920 Yes || was hit by a car while riding my bicycle on
Semmes on 10/21/24. | was knocked
unconscious and suffered a concussion and
broken collar bone. Something needs to be
done or more pedestrians will be hurt or killed.

127 | Nadia Jomaa nadiazjomaa@gmail.com 321-339-8420 Yes

128 | Virginia Murrell virginiamurrell@gmail.com 804-316-5528 Yes || live in the neighborhood and the traffic and the
speeding is off the chain. 30 mph is a joke
people are going 60 miles an hour

129 | Elizabeth Adams ebethls2@yahoo.com 804-704-0862 Yes

130 | Sybrad Coxjames sybrad2160@googiemail.com 804-304-6944 Yes

131 | Alison Auth awauth@gmail.com 804-233-6935 yes




132 | Colin Burch colinwburch@gmait.comn 859-803-8337 Yes

133 | Andea Steegmayer steegmayer60@gmail.com 804-335-5888 Yes | Semmes is insane- | drive down this road to
work and there is ALWAYS speeding! Always!
Signage is useless- give out tickets | What is so
hard about this? The police department does
absolutely hothing! Nothing!

134 | Lib Northen libnorthen@verizon.net 804-728-1190 Yes

135 | Alexis Rawls ak.rawls87@gmail.com Yes

136 | Darren Brown darrenmbrown@gmail.com 804-339-1001 Yes | Semmes is just a perfect straight away for street
racers!! Add speed humps and it will force
people to slow down.

137 | Mike Lor cmikelor@gmail.com Yes

138 | David Johndrow david.johndrow38@gmail.com 804-247-7864 Yes | I'velived on 31st strest for 30 years and this has
been a huge problem since day one. Let's fix
this!

139 | Lauren B feedmydream@aim.com 9546474737 Yes | Stop the crime in this City!

140 | Merenda Cecelia merendagk@yahoo.com 804-714-8198 Yes | Please help. This road is so terrifying.

141 | Kasey Johnson kaseybrach@gmail.com 804-380-6697 Yes | Thank you for doing this!

142 | Joy Weir joyweir@gmall.com Yes | Thank you.

142 | John Weir jmcweir@gmail.com Yes

143 | Penelope McFarline | pmcfarline@gmail.com 804-398-8936 Yes

144 | Amy Black amyeblack@gmail.com

145 | Javonne Russell buffaloejavonne@gmail.com 804-366-6404 Yes

146 | Mary Johndrow mjohndrowB5@gmail.com 804-393-2913 Yes | The speeding on Semmes Avenue is ridiculous
and treacherous. Leaving our homes has
become a life risking event.

147 { Mary Clanton maryjlor1994@gmail.com Yes || live on semmes. I'm tired of fearing for my kids
and pets safety. Have considered moving away
in the past due to the danger.

148 | Adriano Vielra totoca@hotmail.com 214-687-1130 Yes | It's extremely needed!! Thanks for pushing this
initiative to make Semmes Avenue safer to
everyone!l

149 | Melanie Lepper mlepper00@hotmail.com Yes

150 | Donna Winborne dwinborne@gmail.com 804-513-0873 Yes

151 | Ronald Winboarne rwinborne@gmail.com 804-357-1573 Yes

152 | Wanda R. Ferguson worsted.globes_6z@icloud.com | 804-928-4240 Yes | Speed bumps, cameras.




153

Mike Tokarz mike@rivercopperworks.com 757-876-7119 Yes

154 | Belinda Early belinda.sarly@gmail.com 804-513-5772 Yes

165 | Dawn Schick dawnblacksten@gmall.com 443-536-6143 Yes | Speeding has gotten out-of-control in the City
of Richmond in the last few years. |'ve been a
city resident since 2004, Thanks for advocating.

156 | Alan Harper rayeharper34@gmail.com Yes | I've also seen excessive speeding on Semmes
Avenue

157 | Elizabeth Rader ecrader27@gmail.com Yes

158 | Tara Leal tleal1@yahoo.com Yes | My grandchildren live off of Semmes rd we have
to cross a dangerous intersection with no light Il

1569 | Madison Clark madison.clark50@yahoo.com 804-477-4994 Yes

160 | Madeline Grey madelineg92@gmail.com Yes

161 | Elaine Ducharme laineyhinckle@gmail.com 804 456 6210 Yes

162 | Carol Watt carolpwatt@gmail.com 804-389-2217 Yes | 33 accidents on Semmes Avenue in 2024
Please help

163 | Shay W Shaywilson24@gmail.com Yes

164 | Rod Gilchrist rodgilchrist38@yahoo.com Yes | Need to do something about area on Semmes
Ave. People are dying. Car Accidents keep
happening in that spot.

165 | Patricia Layne patricialayne@aol.com Yes

166 | Megan Senseman megankue@outlook.com Yes

167 | Michael Zetlan michaelzetlan@gmail.com (202) 258-1734 | Yes | The speed on Semmes is ridiculous. I have lived
here for 11 years and have seen and heard
countless accidents. | wouldn't dare let my son
cross that street alone to go play with his
friends over there

168 | Mary Radford radfordmary2@gmail.com (703) 447-4214 Yes

169 | Linda Cosier LINDACOSIER4@HOTMAIL.COM | (804) 651-6153 Yes

170 | Lisa Williamson lisa@lisawilliamson.net (804) 380-4745 Yes | add a stoplight at 32nd and Semmes and
another at 43rd and Forest Hill. add a few
cameras from Semmes/Cowardin west to Forest
Hill/'Westover Hills Blvd.

171 | Laura Duval laurenaduvall@gmail.com (804) 869-7738 Yes || live on Semmes and also witnessed this

accident. | am afraid to walk by baby and dogs
on Semmes. Drivers are aggressive and fast due




to the double lanes, straight stretch of road and
30 Mph zone.

172 | Robert Webb bwebb10@gmail.com (804) 869-7738 Yes | We already lost one high school student to
speeding on Semmes,

173 | Paul Summer paul.summer@yahoo.com Yes | It's shameful that is has to take multiple
accidents, a pstition and the death of a
teanager before Richmond decides to consider
doing something about this terrible stretch of
road.

174 | Joan Oberle obejoan@mac.com (804) 357-6133 | Yes | Speed bumps are need on Semmes and ALL
QVER the city. Please protect us

175 | Thomas Beach tbeach2k@gmail.com (202) 236-1872 Yes | Pedestrian deaths by car are increasing in many
ptaces for many reasons. Speed cameras,
speed bumps and 4-way stop signs are all good
remedies. Please apply the best option to
Semmes Avenue.

176 | Joyce Hart auntiejoycie@gmail.com Yes | Terrible and similar accidents at many of city's
intersections. Need more protection from them.
These areas are neighborhoods, not raceways.
People are pushing strollers, jogging, going for a
walk, etc, Need heip!

177 | Colin Taylor colinrileytaylor@gmail.com Yes

178 | Nicole Joyce nicholejessie@gmail.com Yes

179 | June Waldron jehristinewaldron@gmail.com Yes | Semmes Avenue needs helpl Peopie drive like
they're on the Indy 500. it doesn’t seem to
matter if there are additional lights, a camera
giving tickets, or the threat of additional fines
because nothing seems to slow people down.

180 | Fern Allen fernsky55@yahoo.com 804-335-7711 Yes | want those loud souped up cars to stop
speeding down Forest Hills Ave

181 | Lauren Duane laurenkd@gmail.com 781-572-0350 Yes

182 | Mindy Murphy frek06@gmail.com Yes

183 | Oscar Taylor oscartaylor71@gmail.com Yes

184 | Lilly Waters lilly1187@gmail.com 614-264-6510 Yes




